DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00

2014-852835 11/17/2014 09:48 AM

Total:\$15.00

CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Zatara Pridgett

When recorded mail to:

CoreLogic

Mail Stop: ASGN 1 CoreLogic Drive

Westlake, TX 76262-9823



Case Nbr: 30088227

Ref Number: 1877878570

Tax ID:

1220-21-610-204

Property Address:

699 BLUEROCK RD

**GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460** 

NV0-ADTc 30088227 E 10/9/2014

This space for Recorder's use

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned (herein "Assignor") whose address is 700 KANSAS LANE, MONROE. LA 71203 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC whose address is 1610 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE, SUITE B150, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 that certain Deed of Trust described below and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust. To Have and to Hold, the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the Deed of Trust.

Beneficiary:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, ITS

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Made By: Trustee:

JEREMY C. BARNES AND JESSICA L. BARNES, HUSBAND AND WIFE

GUILD ADMINISTRATION CORP., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Date of Deed of Trust: 9/24/2009

Original Loan Amount: \$151,020.00

Recorded in Douglas County, NV on: 9/29/2009, book 909, page 6123 and instrument number 751426

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed on



JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Zatara Pridgett

Parish State of LA, County of Ouach: ta		•
On 10/11/2014, before me,	Melanie K. Shrell	, a Notary Public, personally
appeared Zatara Pridgett  N.A. personally known to me, or proved to n name(s) is/are subscribed to the within docum his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	nent and acknowledged to me tl t by his/her/their signature(s) or	hat he/she/they executed the same in
Witness my hand and official seal.		~ \ \
Mashell		MELANIE K. SHRELL Notary Public State of Louisiana
Notary Public: Melanie K. Shrell My Commission Expires: At Deat		Lincoln Parish La Bar # 30961 My Commission is for Life

ť

. .